[To be posted at 3 locations within Knights Ferry School District and Stanislaus County Office of Education and on the websites of the Knights Ferry School District and the Stanislaus County Office of Education].

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

## The Stanislaus County Committee on School District Organization Will Hold a Public Hearing

on

## Proposed Reduction in the Number of Trustees On the Knights Ferry Elementary School District From Five (5) Trustees to Three (3) Trustees

**PURPOSE** of the meeting is to hold a Public Hearing on the Petition Submitted by the Governing Board of the Knights Ferry Elementary School District that requests that the Stanislaus County Committee on School District Organization take formal action pursuant to Education Code section 5019(c)(1) to reduce the number of trustees on the Knights Ferry Elementary School District Governing Board from five (5) trustees to three (3) trustees and either approve or disapprove the proposed reduction in the number of trustees.

DATE: Tuesday, October 26, 2021

TIMES & LOCATION 3:00 P.M.

Knights Ferry School Multipurpose Room 12726 Dent Street

**Knights Ferry, CA 95361-2040** 

THIS MEETING WILL BE A VIRTUAL MEETING PURSUANT TO AB 361
DUE TO COVID-19 CONTINUING EMERGENCY AND CAN BE ACCESSED BY
LOGGING ONTO <a href="https://stancoe-org.zoom.us/j/93569464616?from=addon">https://stancoe-org.zoom.us/j/93569464616?from=addon</a>
OR USING MEETING ID: 9356 946 4616

[To be posted at 3 locations within Knights Ferry School District and the Stanislaus County Office of Education and on the websites of the Knights Ferry School District and the Stanislaus County Office of Education].

**Stanislaus County Committee** on School District Organization

ANNUAL MEETING PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Knights Ferry School Multi-Purpose Room 12726 Dent Street Knights Ferry, CA 95361-2040

October 26, 2021 3:00 p.m.

The Stanislaus County Committee on School District Organization will provide accommodations, with reasonable advanced notice, for any individual with a disability or any individual requiring other means of electronic access or translations to address the Committee during public comments. Please contact the Stanislaus County Office of Education at (209) 238-1711 or email @stancoe.org at least 24 hours before the start of the meeting to request accommodations.

All documents related to open meeting agenda items, which have been provided to members of the Committee members prior to the meeting, are available for examination at the Stanislaus County Office of Education, 1100 H St. Modesto, CA during business hours. All documents provided by staff to members of the Committee during the open meeting are available for examination during the meeting. Documents provided by others may be examined after the meeting.

NOTE: THIS MEETING WILL BE A VIRTUAL MEETING PURSUANT TO AB 361 DUE TO COVIER-19 CONTINUING EMERGENCY AND CAN BE ACCESSED BY LOGGING ONTO <a href="https://stancoe-org.zoom.us/j/93569464616?from=addon">https://stancoe-org.zoom.us/j/93569464616?from=addon</a> OR USING ZOOM MEETING ID: 9356 946 4616

1. Call to Order and Introductions.

- 2. Review of legal process by Stanislaus County Office of Education Legal Counsel Chet Quaide.
- 3. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items Within the Jurisdiction of the Stanislaus County Committee on School District Organization.
- 3. Approval of Resolution No. 21-22:1 Authorizing Tonight's Meeting be Held as a Virtual Meeting.
- 4. Election of County Committee Chairperson

- 5. Election of County Committee Vice Chairperson
- 6. Public Comment on Pending Proposal to Reduce Number of Board Members on the Knights Ferry Elementary School District Governing Board from Five (5) to Three (3).
  - (a) Speakers in Favor of Petition (20 minutes maximum for all speakers)
  - (b) Speakers Opposed to Petition (20 minutes maximum for all speakers)
- 7. Approval/Disapproval of Petition to Reduce the Number of Trustees on the Knights Ferry Elementary School District from Five (5) Trustees to Three (3) Trustees.
- 8. Approval of Minutes, May 6, 2020 Meeting.
- 9. Adjournment